

\222
SLP(C)No. 17679 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No. 8

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17679/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2001 in CMWP 3951/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESHWARI DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 02/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Ms.Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.
V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Ravi P.Mehrotra,Adv.
Ms.Deepti Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr.Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master